

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.361 OF 2019**

Subhash Vasant Kulkarni ... Petitioner.
V/s
Ramnik K. Makhecha & Ors. Respondents.

Mr. Shripad P. Hushing, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mrs. N. M. Mehra, AGP for the respondent nos. 4 and 7/State.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
AARTI SATHE, JJ**

DATE : 25th August 2025

P.C. :

Mr. Shripad Hushing, the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to carry out amendment in memo of parties to bring on record the person who is holding position of the President of Nutan Gujarati Vidyalaya Samiti.

2. Post the matter on 8th September 2025.

[AARTI SATHE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]