

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 361 OF 2019

Subhash Vasant Kulkarni ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Ramnik K Makhecha & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Shripad P Hushing**, for the Petitioner.  
**Mr Gaurav Shahare**, i/b Abhijit P Kulkarni, for Respondent No. 5.  
**Mr NM Mehra, AGP**, for Respondents Nos. 4 and 7-State.

---

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED: 8TH SEPTEMBER 2025.**

**PC:-**

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, this matter stands adjourned to 6<sup>th</sup> October 2025.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is at liberty to file an Interim Application for amendment, if so desired.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed by  
SHEPHALI SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2025.09.08  
16:59:53 +0530