

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.361 OF 2019

Subhash Vasant Kulkarni

...Petitioner

Versus

Ramnik K. Makhecha & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sumant Deshpande i/b. Mr. S.P. Hushing, for the Petitioner.
Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.4 to 7.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED: 6TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner submits that an Interim Application seeking leave to amend the Contempt Petition has been e-filed filed, but the same is not listed today.
2. In view of the above and at his request, list the Contempt Petition along with Interim Application on **10th November 2025**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)