



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.361 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3896 OF 2010**

Subhash Vasant Kulkarni ... Petitioner  
Versus  
Ramnik K. Makhecha and Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12926 OF 2025  
IN  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.361 OF 2019  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.3896 OF 2010**

\*\*\*\*

Adv. Piyush P. Hushing, for the Petitioner.  
Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026**

**PC. :**

1. At the request of the learned AGP, two weeks' time is granted to file an affidavit-in-reply.
2. List the matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026.

**(S. M. MODAK, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**